# CH \$65.00 282971

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JWT Specialized Communications, Inc.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JWT Specialized Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	466 Lexington Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2829710	ATTRACT. RECRUIT. RETAIN.		
Registration Number:	2898899	CONVERSATIONS WITH THE WORKING WORLD.		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129746924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2124684800

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03023-4029-040 (CONV CJH)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Converstion JWT Specialized Communications, Inc. to LLC#page1.tif source=Converstion JWT Specialized Communications, Inc. to LLC#page2.tif source=Converstion JWT Specialized Communications, Inc. to LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0649

2.01336510239

LLC-1A (REV 01/2013)

# State of California Secretary of State

0335639 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

FILED Secretary of State W State of California

DEC 3 1 2013

This Space For Filing Use Only

LLC-1A

	Converted Entity Information							
1.	i. Name of Limited Liability Company. (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C.". The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)							
	JWT SPECIALIZED COMMUNICAT					<del></del>		
2.	The purpose of the limited liability comorganized under the Beverly-Killea Limit	npany is to engage in any lav ed Liability Company Act.	wful act or ac	tivity	for which a limite	ed liability	company may be	
3.	The limited liability company will be man	aged by (check only one):	,					
	One Manager	More Than One Manager			All Limited Liabili	ty Compar	ny Member(s)	
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company		City		State	Zip Code	
	466 Lexington Avenue, New Y	ork NY 10017					, <u></u>	
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability		m 4 -	City		State	Zip Code	
6.	Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in California or a corporation that has filed a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505. Item 7: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential street address in CA. Do not list the address if the agent is a corporation. Item 8: If the converting entity is a CA limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the agent, if different from Item 7, or if the agent is a corporation.)					s an individual, enter 🗀		
	Corporate Creations Network I	[nc						
7.	If an individual, Street Address of Agen	it for Service of Process in CA		City		State CA	Zip Code	
8.	Mailing Address of Agent for Service of F	Process		City		State	Zlp Code	
Co	nverting Entity Information							
	Name of Converting Entity							
l	JWT SPECIALIZED COMMUNICAT	TONS, INC.				,		
10	Form of Entity	11. Jurisdiction		12.	CA Secretary of S	tate File N	umber, if any	
CORPORATION CALIFORNIA				C0335639				
13. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, provide the following for each class:								
	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  AND  The percentage vote required of each class.					of each class.		
	110,100 common shares					100%		
Additional Information								
14. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.								
15. It certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. It declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.								
	See Attachment							
	Signature of Authorized Person  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person							
	Kevin Fareweil, Secretary							
	Signature of Authorized Person				and Title of Autho	rized Pers	on	
					APPF	OVED BY S	ECRETARY OF STATE	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0650** 

# 01217115

201336510239

## ATTACHMENT

15. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true.	If declare I am the person who executed this instrument,
which execution is my act and deed.	

Signature of Authorized Person

The second of th

Jeffery Whalen Press, Vice President

Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0651



DEC 3 1 2013

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 03/14/2014